Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | : CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVE | YANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the address of assignee previously r on Reel 020224 Frame 0043. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assign assignor(s) interest. | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | |
| | | Name Execution Date | | |
| Christian Grewing | | 10/03/2007 | | |
| Stefan H. van Waase | en | 09/26/2007 | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY I | DATA | | | |
| Name: | Infineon Tech | Infineon Technologies AG | | |
| Street Address: | MUC/11.2.30 | MUC/11.2.308 | | |
| Internal Address: | AM CAMPEON 1-12 | | | |
| | 85579 NEUBIBERG | | | |
| City: | 85579 NEUB | BIBERG | | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | BIBERG | | |
| State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T | GERMANY | Number | | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY RS Total: 1 Type | Number | | |
| State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> | GERMANY RS Total: 1 ype E DATA (206)342 be sent via US | Number 11781138 2-6201 2 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | |
| State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: | GERMANY RS Total: 1 ype DATA (206)342 be sent via US 206-342 | Number 11781138 2-6201 2 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2-6200 | | |
| State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: | GERMANY RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (206)342 be sent via US 206-342 abaum@ | Number 11781138 2-6201 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-6200 @merchantgould.com | | |
| State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: | GERMANY RS Total: 1 ype DATA (206)342 be sent via US 206-342 abaum@ :: Merchar | Number 11781138 2-6201 2 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2-6200 | | |
| State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | GERMANY RS Total: 1 ype DATA (206)342 be sent via US 206-342 abaum@ :: Merchar | Number 11781138 2-6201 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-6200 @merchantgould.com nt & Gould h Avenue | | |
| State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> A Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | GERMANY RS Total: 1 Type DATA (206)342 be sent via US 206-342 abaum@ :: Merchar 701 Fiftr Suite 41 | Number 11781138 2-6201 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-6200 @merchantgould.com nt & Gould h Avenue | | |
| State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | GERMANY RS Total: 1 Type DATA (206)342 be sent via US 206-342 abaum@ :: Merchar 701 Fiftr Suite 41 Seattle, | Number 11781138 2-6201 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2-6200 @merchantgould.com nt & Gould h Avenue 100 | | |

Total Attachments: 8

500467349

I

PATENT REEL: 020529 FRAME: 0252

source=5016002CorrectRecordation#page1.tif source=5016002CorrectRecordation#page2.tif source=5016002CorrectRecordation#page3.tif source=5016002CorrectRecordation#page4.tif source=5016002CorrectRecordation#page5.tif source=5016002CorrectRecordation#page6.tif source=5016002CorrectRecordation#page7.tif source=5016002CorrectRecordation#page8.tif USPTO

12/12/2007 6:49:08 AM PAGE 2/005

Fax Server

D:MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. COMPANY: 701 FIFTH AVENUE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



500416555A

DECEMBER 11, 2007

PTAS

MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. 701 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 4100 SEATTLE, WA 98104

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/10/2007

REEL/FRAME: 020224/0043 NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE SPELLING OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME AND TO CORRECT THE SPELLING AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 020084 FRAME 0739. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS' INTEREST.

DOCKET NUMBER: 50160-

ASSIGNOR:

GREWING, CHRISTIAN

DOC DATE: 10/03/2007

ASSIGNOR:

VAN WAASEN, STEFAN H.

DOC DATE: 09/26/2007

ASSIGNEE:

INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG MUC/11.2.308 AM CAMPEON 1-12 85579 NEUBIBERG, GERMAN DEM REP- GERMANY

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

USPTO

D:MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. COMPANY:701 FIFTH AVENUE

020224/0043 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 11781138 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: POWER SUPPLY SCHEME FOR REDUCED POWER COMPENSATION

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

USPTO

12/12/2007 6:49:08 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

'O:MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. COMPANY:701 FIFTH AVENUE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 12/10/2007 500416555

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|----------------------------|-----------------------|--|----------------|---------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of Assignor's name and to correct the spelling and address of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 020084 Frame 0739. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of Assignors' interest. | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | <u></u> |
| N | | | lame | Execution Date |] |
| Christian Grewing | | | | 10/03/2007 | |
| Stefan H. Van Waasen | | | | 09/26/2007 |] |
| RECEIVING PARTY I | DATA | | ан () на тако на | | |
| Name: | Infineon Technologies AG | | | ן | |
| Street Address: | MUC/11.2.308 | | | | |
| Internal Address: | Am Campeon 1-12 | | |] | |
| City: | 85579 Neubiberg | | | | |
| State/Country: | GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC | | |] | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | RS Total: 1 | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | |
| Application Number: 11781 | | 138 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | E DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (206)342 | 2-6201 | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | |
| Phone: 206.342.6200 | | | | | |
| Email: abaum@merchantgould.com Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C. | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 4100 | | | | | |
| Address Line 2: Suite 4100 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 50160- | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Brett A. Hertzberg | | |
| Total Attachments: 8 | | | | | |

| II | S | D | T | 0 |
|-----|---|---|---|---|
| - U | ິ | r | 1 | v |

'O:MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. COMPANY:701 FIFTH AVENUE

source=_50160.02US01CorrectAssignment#page1.tif source=_50160.02US01CorrectAssignment#page2.tif source=_50160.02US01CorrectAssignment#page3.tif source=_50160.02US01CorrectAssignment#page4.tif source=_50160.02US01CorrectAssignment#page5.tif source=_50160.02US01CorrectAssignment#page6.tif source=_50160.02US01CorrectAssignment#page7.tif source=_50160.02US01CorrectAssignment#page8.tif

M&G 50160.0002US01 / 2006P54090 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christian Grewing, residing at Trädgårdsvägen 79, Sollentuna 19146 Germany and Stefan van Waasen, residing at Zugspitzstrasse 16, Kolbermoor, 83059 Germany, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on July 20, 2007, Application No. 11/781,138 which is entitled POWER SUPPLY SCHEME FOR REDUCED POWER COMPENSATION.

AND WHEREAS, Infineon Technologies AG, having a place of business at MUC/11.2.308, Am Campeon 1-12, 85579 Neubiberg GERMANY (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

Page 1 of 2

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

| Signed at | , SWEDEN, thisday |
|---|---------------------|
| of October, 2007. | |
| | CHRISTIAN GREWING |
| | |
| Witnessed by: Dunder Name: WENCHE EINER: | 182 |
| Signed at of October, 2007. | , GERMANY, this day |

STEFAN H. VAN WAASEN

Witnessed by: _____ Name: _____

Page 2 of 2

M&G 50160.0002US01 / 2006P54090 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christian Grewing, residing at Trädgärdsvägen 79, Sollentuna 19146 Germany and Stefan van Waasen, residing at Zugspitzstrasse 16, Kolbermoor , 63059 Germany, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Latters-Patent-of-the-United-States-on-July-20,-2007;-Application=No,-11/781;-138-which=is=entitled POWER SUPPLY SCHEME FOR REDUCED POWER COMPENSATION.

AND WHEREAS, Infineon Technologies AG, having a place of business at MUC/11.2 308, Am Campeon 1-12, 85579 Neubiberg GERMANY (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is horeby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all relsues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

| Signed at | day |
|--------------------------|------------------------------|
| of October, 2007. | |
| | |
| | CHRISTIAN GREWING |
| Witnessed by: Name: | |
| | |
| | |
| Signed at <u>Neubibe</u> | GERMANY, this <u>264</u> day |
| of Oetaber, 2007. | • |
| September | |
| Sidu | Staff 2 Cum |
| and da | STEFAN H. VAN WAASEN |
| Witnessed by: 16 Jahola | 26-Sep-07 |
| Name: RALIH HASHULZNER | |
| | |

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020529 FRAME: 0261

RECORDED: 02/19/2008